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Business & Entrepreneurship

Accounting (APACCT)
Associate in Applied Science Degree

Fall 2024Program Effective Term: 

This program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a beginning accountant such as verifying additions, checking audits, 
postings, and vouchers, analyzing accounts, and preparing financial statements. Many of the courses transfer to four-year colleges, 
including programs at Eastern Michigan University, Madonna University, and Walsh College. If the primary goal is to transfer into a 
bachelor's of business administration program in accounting, consider the Business Transfer program.

Eastern Michigan University, BBA or BS degree;
Concordia University, BS degree;
Walsh College, BBA or BS degree;
Wayne State University, BS degree.

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site: 
https://www.wccnet.edu/learn/transfer-wcc-credits/articulation-agreements.php.

Articulation:

Students must have:
-Academic Math Level of 3 to enroll in MTH 125 and MTH 160 
-Academic Math Level of 4 to enroll in MTH 176

Program Admission Requirements:

Minimum Credits Required for the Program:  60

First Semester

Second Semester

Third Semester

Fourth Semester

(14 credits)

(15 credits)

(15 credits)

(16 credits)

ACC 111 
ENG 111 
MTH 125 or
MTH 160 or
MTH 176 
Elective

ACC 122 
ACC 131 or
TAX 101 
BMG 140 
BOS 184 
ECO 211 

ACC 213 
BMG 111 
CIS 110 
COM 101 
ECO 222 

ACC 214 
ACC 225 
BMG 207 
BMG 265 
Elective
Elective

Principles of Financial Accounting
Composition I
Everyday College Math
Basic Statistics
College Algebra
Nat. Sci. Elective(s)

Principles of Managerial Accounting
QuickBooks Software
Income Taxes for Individuals
Introduction to Business
Spreadsheet Software Applications I
Principles of Economics I

Intermediate Accounting I
Business Law I
Introduction to Computer Information Systems
Fundamentals of Speaking
Principles of Economics II

Intermediate Accounting II
Managerial Cost Accounting
Business Communication
Business Statistics
Arts/Human. Elective(s)*
Open elective(s) to reach a minimum of 60 total credits.

3
4

4
3

3

3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3
1

Program is also available online

High Demand Occupation   High Skill Occupation   
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Notes:

*See the EMU Diverse World Requirement list.

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Business School does not accept business or accounting courses from community colleges.  If you 
wish to transfer into an accounting major at UM, please see a counselor.
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Office of Curriculum and Assessment 

Program Information Report 

School of Business and Entrepreneurial Studies 
Learn the fundamentals you will need to become a business leader or entrepreneur. These programs help you develop entry-level 
skills in various aspects of business. Whether your goal is to make your place in an existing industry or branch out on your own, 
these programs can provide the foundation for success. 

Washtenaw Community College offers programs at several levels for students who want to begin new careers, or advance in their 
existing careers. The first level is the certificate, which can vary from nine to thirty-six credits, depending on the field. Certificates 
generally prepare students for entry-level jobs. 

After completing a certificate, students can progress to the next level, the advanced certificate. The credit hours required for these 
programs also vary. This type of certificate provides a more specialized level of skill development, and often allows students to 
upgrade their positions at their places of employment. 

The next level, an Associate in Applied Science, is available for some programs. For some career fields, it is possible to earn a 
certificate, an advanced certificate, and an Associate in Applied Science degree in the same field. In these cases, the credit hours 
from the certificate and advanced certificate can be applied to the credit hours needed for the Associate in Applied Science degree. 

Alternatively, students can earn an AAS in Occupational Studies by completing a certificate, advanced certificate (if one exists) and 
General Education requirements. 

Accountin 
Accounting and tax services, CPA firms and small businesses need employees with accounting skills. These programs can provide the 
skills needed for entry-level positions 

Wednesday, November 4, 2015 1:46:37 p.m. Page 1 of 3 
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Program Information Report 

Accounting(APACCT) 
Associate in Applied Science Degree 
Program Effective Term: Fall 2016 

High Demand Occupation High Skill Occupation 

This program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a beginning accountant such as verifying additions, checking audits, 
postings, and vouchers, analyzing accounts, and preparing financial statements. Many of the courses transfer to four-year colleges, 
including programs at Eastern Michigan University, Madonna University, and Walsh College. If the primary goal is to transfer into a 
bachelor's of business administration program in accounting, consider the Business Transfer program. 

Articulation: 
Cleary University, BBA orBS degree; 
Davenport University, BBA degree; 
Kaplan University, BS degree; 
Walsh College, BBA orBS degree. 

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site: 
http://www. wccnet.edu/departments/curricu I um/articu lation. php?levelone =colleges. 

Program Admission Requirements: 
Students must have: 
-Academic Math Level of 3 to enroll in MTH 125 and MTH 160 
-Academic Math Level of 4 to enroll in MTH 176 or MTH 181 

ACC 111 
BOS 184 
ENG 111 
MTH 125 or 
MTH 160 or 
MTH176or 
MTH 181 

ACC 122 
ACC 131 
CIS 110 
TAX 101 

ACC 213 
BMG 111 
BMG 140 
ECO 211 

ACC 214 
BMG 265 
ECO 222 

ACC 110 
ACC 225 
BMG 207 
COM 101 

Principles of Accounting I 
Spreadsheet Software Applications I 
Composition I 
Everyday College Math 
Basic Statistics 
College Algebra 
Mathematical Analysis I 

Principles of Accounting II 
Accounting Information Systems 
Introduction to Computer Information Systems 
Income Taxes for Individuals 

Intermediate Accounting I 
Business Law I 
Introduction to Business 
Principles of Economics I 
Arts/Human. Elective(s)* 

Intermediate Accounting II 
Business Statistics 
Principles of Economics II 
Nat. Sci. Elective(s) 

Payroll Accounting 
Managerial Cost Accounting 
Business Communication 
Fundamentals of Speaking 

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 

Notes: 

*See the EMU Diverse World Requirement list. 

3 
3 
4 

4 

3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
4 
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3 
3 
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65 
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Program Information Report 

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Business School does not accept business or accounting courses from community colleges. If you 
wish to transfer into an accounting major at UM, please see a counselor. 

Wednesday, November 4, 2015 1:46:37 p.m. Page 3 of 3 
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PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM 

Program Code: 
APACCT 

Program Name: Accounting 
Associate in Applied Science Degree 

WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Effective Term: Fall, 2016 

Division Code: Department: Business/Computer Technologies 
BCT 

Directions: 

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made. 

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on ; :. 
a separate sheet. 

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding 
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but 
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form. 

Requested Changes: 

0Review 
~Remove course(s): Principles of Finance BMG 220 
~Add course(s): Intermediate Accounting 2 ACC 214 
0Program title (title was __ ) 
0Description 
0Type of award 
~Advisors Mark Johns ton & Julianne Davies 
0Articulation information 

Show all changes on the attached oaQ"e from the cataloe. 

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation: 

0Program admission requirements 
0Continuing eligibility requirements 
0 Program outcomes 
0Accreditation information 
0Discontinuation (attach program discontinuation 

plan that includes transition of students and timetable 
for phasing out courses) 

00ther ___________ _ 

Completion of Intermediate Accounting should make it easier for students to transfer to other institutions and is 
more relevant to the accounting associate~ degree than the Principles of Finance ~lass. 

Financial/ staffing/ equipment/ space implications: 
None 

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program. 
N.A. 

Si natures: 
Reviewer Print Name 

Initiator ulianne Davies 

De artment Chair ulianne Davies 

Division Dean/ Administrator I<imberl Hurns 

Vice President for Instruction Michael Nealon 

President Rose Bellanca 

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curriculum and Assessment and email an electronic copy to sjohn@wccnet.edu for 
posting on the website. 

http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/currlculum 



Accounting (APACCT) 

Associate in Applied Science Degree 

• 2013-2014 

• 2014-2015 

• 2015-2016 

Description 

This program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a beginning accountant such as 
verifying additions, checking audits, postings, and vouchers, analyzing accounts, and preparing 
financial statements. Many of the courses transfer to four-year colleges, including programs at 
Eastern Michigan University, Madonna University, and Walsh College. If the primary goal is to 
transfer into a bachelor's of business administration program in accounting, consider the Business 
Transfer program. 

Articulation 

Cleary University, BBA or BS~ree; 
Davenport University, Bachelor ree; 
Kaplan University, BS degree. 

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and 
Assessment Office Web site: 
www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum/articulation.php?levelone=colleges. 

Admissions Requirements 

Students must have: 
-Academic Math Level of3 to enroll in MTH 125 and MTH 160 
-Academic Math Level of 4 to enroll in MTH 176 or MTH 181 

Contact Information 
Division 

Business/Computer Technologies 
Department 

Business Department 
Advisors 

Mark Johnston 

(Items marked in orange are available online.) 
Requirements 

First Semester 

Class Title Credits 

ACC Ill Principles of Accounting I 3 

BOS 184 Spreadsheet Software Applications I 3 

ENG Ill Composition I 4 

MTH 125 or Everyday College Math 

MTH 160 or Basic Statistics 

MTH 176 or College Algebra 

MTH 181 Mathematical Analysis I 4 

Total 14 

Office of Curriculum & Assessment http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum 



' • 

Second Semester 

Class Title 

ACC 122 Principles of Accounting II 

Credits 

3 

ACC 131 Accounting Information Systems 3 

CIS 110 Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3 

TAX I 0 I Income Taxes for Individuals 3 

Total 

Third Semester 

Class Title Credits 

ACC213 Intermediate Accounting 1 3 

BMG 111 Business Law I 3 

BMG 140 Introduction to Business 3 

BMG 220 Priaeiples of Fiaaaee ; 

Elective-- Arts and Humanities 3 
ECO 211 Principles of Economics I 3 

Total 15 

Fourth Semester 

Class Title Credits 

Eleetive(s) Arts a!'ld H~:~ma!'lities* ; 

ACC 214 Intermediate Accounting 2 3 
Nat. Sci. (Eiective(s) 4 

ECO 222 Principles of Economics II 3 
ACC 225 Managerial Cost AeeOI:Ifltiag ; 

BMG 265 Business Statistics 3 

Total 13 

Fifth Semester 

Class Title 
Credit 

s 

ACC 110 Payroll Accounting 2 

BMG 207 Business Communication 3 

COM 101 Fundamentals of Speaking 3 

EGO 222 Priaeiples of Eeoaomies II ; 

ACC 225 Managerial Cost Accounting 3 

Total 11 
Total Credits Required 65 

12 

Office of Curriculum & Assessment http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/curriculum 



WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

PROGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM 

Program Code: Program Name: Accounting Effective Term: Fall2013 

APACCT 

Division Code: BCT Department: BMG 

Directions: 

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made. 

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on 
a separate sheet. 

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding 
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but 
should be submitted at the same time as theprogram change form. 

Requested Changes: 

0Review 
~Remove course(s):Elective Social and Behavioral 
Science _______________ _ 

~Add course(s): _ACC 110 Payroll 

Accountino------------------
0Program title (title was ___ ) 
0Description 
QType of award 
0Advisors 
0Articulation information 

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation: 

0Program admission requirements 
0Continuing eligibility requirements 
D Program outcomes 
0Accreditation information 
0Discontinuation (attach program discontinuation 

plan that includes transition of students and timetable 
for phasing out courses) 

00ther ___________ _ 

To prt~pare students for entry level positions with ac('ounting and tax services and small businesses who do their 
own payroll. 

We are dropping the 3 hom elective in Social and Behavioral Scienct•. 'The AAS Degtee only t't:quircs 3 homs in 
Social and Behavioral Science. The program already has 6 hours in Social and Behavioral Science. (ECO 211 and 

<~.. -~ . ...... • I···'('(') 22'') 

Financial/ staffing/ equipment/ space implications: 

N/J\. 

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program. 
Buisness 

Si natures: 
Reviewer Print Name Date 

Initiator Mark ohnston 

iPifd_t-d ,zl, f,~ ?-;/ .. 
iJ(]lfflce ofdurrlc\9um & Assessment http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/currlculum 



Division Dean/ Administrator 

Vice President for Instruction 

President 
Do not write in shaded area. Entered in: Banner __ _ 

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curriculum and 
posting on the website. 

Office of Curriculum & Assessment 

e ectronic copy to sjohn@wccnet.edu for 

http://www.wccnet.edu/departments/currlculum 



• ~ \llfjtshtt!llavv Cornm_ynity CQIIegE! Offif_e of Curricul_um q_nd As!;e~sm~11t 

Program Information Report 

Accounting (APACCT) 
Associate in Applied Science Degree 
Program Effective Term: Fall 2013 

This program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a beginning accountant such as verifying additions, checking audits, 
postings, and vouchers, analyzing accounts, and preparing financial statements. Many of the courses transfer to four-year colleges, 
including programs at Eastern Michigan University, Madonna University, and Walsh College. If the primary goal is to transfer into a 
bachelor's of business administration program in accounting, consider the Business Transfer program. 

Articulation: 
Cleary University, BBA orBS degree; 
Davenport University, Bachelor degree; 
Kaplan University, BS degree. 

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site: 
http: I jwww. wccnet. ed u/ departments/curriculum/articulation. php ?levelone =colleges. 

Program Admission Requirements: 
Students must have: 
-Academic Math Level of 2 to enroll in MTH 125 
-Academic Math Level of 3 to enroll in MTH 160 
-Academic Math Level of 4 to enroll in MTH 176 or MTH 181 

ACC 111 
BOS 184 
ENG 111 
MTH 125 or 
MTH 160 or 
MTH 176 or 
MTH 181 

Principles of Accounting I 
Spreadsheet Software Applications I 
Composition I 
Everyday College Math 
Basic Statistics 
College Algebra 
Mathematical Analysis I 

3 
3 
4 

4 

",_1 

slaaC~s&m~m1;;~~,~~l:~~~~~"'l"l~aiJIII!t~~B•••••••••••••••• 
ACC 122 Principles of Accounting II 3 
ACC 131 Accounting Information Systems 3 
CIS 110 Introduction to Computer Information Systems 3 
TAX 101 Income Taxes for Individuals 3 

~&11~1·1.~11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
ACC 213 Intermediate Accounting 3 
BMG 111 Business Law I 3 
BMG 140 Introduction to Business 3 
BMG 220 Principles of Finance 3 
ECO 211 Principles of Economics I 3 

P.tuiib:tsemuJ:iii)I?A'flli~¥t~il~'*&~at~~llii!l•l· •••••••••••••••••••• 
ACC 225 Managerial Cost Accounting 
BMG 265 Business Statistics 

Arts/Human. Elective(s)* 
Nat. Sci. (Eiective(s) 

ACC 110 
BMG 207 
COM 101 
ECO 222 

Payroll Accounting 
Business Communication 
Fundamentals of Speaking 
Principles of Economics II 

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 

Notes: 

*See the EMU Diverse World Requirement list. 

Thursday, March 21, 2013 9:46:40 a.m. 

3 
3 
3 
4 

2 
3 
3 
3 

65 

Page 2 of 3 



. _Qffi~_Qf Curriculum ii_ndAsses?men_t 

Program Information Report 

University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Business School does not accept business or accounting courses from community colleges. If you 
wish to transfer into an accounting major at UM, please see a counselor. 

Thursday, March 21, 2013 9:46:40 a.m. Page 3 of 3 
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D 
Accounting (AP ACCT) 
Associate in Applied Science Degree 2010--2011 2011··2012 2012-2013 

Description 
Th;s program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a be\)!nrHng acrxluntant sucr1 a:;, venfying add:t;ons. ctlecl,lng aud1ts. postin9s. amJ 
vouchers. analyzing accounts, and prepanng financial statements Many of tile courses transfer to four-year colleges includ1ng programs at Eastern 
Michigan Univers;ty, Madonna University, and Walsll College If the primary goa! is to t;·ansfer :nto a bachelor's of business aclministratiOn program 
i:1 accountin9 cons1der thE; f3us;ness rransfm prourarn 

Articulation 
Cle<l!y Univers1ty. BBf1 orBS deuree, 
Davenport Un,vers;ty Bachelor cierree 
Kaplan Urwersity, BS de\)ree 

Copres can be obta;ned trorn the Counseilnu Offrce, a proqrarn adv;sor. or from the Curriculum amJ Assessment Offrce Web site: 

'!:!.WVLW.r:;gl?U:?.9sV(Jf:lQBJ:!LnstQtW.9J!fLlf\!illmLa_r:!.!.g_l_ll£!j9JLn!ill?..lgyglgl}f:2:.(:gll(~m:§r.'' 

Admissions Requirements 

Students rTiust l'ave 
.. AcademiC Math l.evel of 2 to enrol! 1n MTH 125 
-Academrc Math Level of 3 to enrol! 111 MTH 160 
-Acadernrc Math Level of 4 lo (:nroll in MTH 176 or rvHH 181 

Contact lr!/ol'lnution 
Division: f3us!ness/Ccrnputer Tectmoloq;es 

Department: Llusineso, Dep;·;r·trrrem 

Advisors M?r.U .. 9.bJl§!Qf.l 

Requirements 

First Semester 

8QCJJ..l 

fl.Q!i.lli4 

I\:ITH 125 

MI!:Ll§.Q 

MTH 170 

MilJl!H 
Total 

Title' 

Spr&ads!leet Software Appfica!ion~ I 

01 Everyday (.>;J!ene Matti 

or Uasic StatiStiCS 

or (;ofh:~qe ,<\!gebr a 

i'.:1athc~matica! AnalySIS ! 

Second Semester 

Crc<lits 

14 

Titl•· ( 'rf'dito 

TI\/UQJ 

Total 

Third Semester 

A£:.G ... ?.n 

BMG 111 

12 

Ti1k 

Intermediate ,..\L~COU11tir19 3 

Busuwss Law ! 

http://www. wccnet. edu/ academics/programs/view /program/ AP A eeT I 1/22/2013 



WC~ > Programs > Accounting 

BMG 220 

~GQ?1J 

Total 

lntroduCt!Otl !O 8USHJeSS 

Principles of Fin<·:trh:e 

Fourth S(!tnester 

f.l_Mr,;2q.!/ 

Total 

Fifth Semester 

GQMJQJ 

FCO 222 

rota! 

H.>otnotes 

Titk 

Nat. Sd (t::!ectivn(s; 

Dusiness S~at1stic:s 

Title 

·see the EMU Diverse World Requirement iist 

Total Credits Required: 

3 

3 

15 

Cn~dits 

3 

,j 

:_! 

13 

Crl'dit' 

._;j_ 2.. 
3 

Page 2 of2 

un,verstty of ~v1ichtgan -Ann !\rbor Bus111ess Schoo! cJoes not accept business or :Jcc:ountlllQ course'' Iron; comrnun1ty colleges. If you wish to 
transfer into an account1ng rnaJOr m UM please see a counselor 

H<)rr:b; /~:::·l<jC!ili(,'> i ! t\ctlvi~lmo / !hN.:':; ~: t:verv~;, ,~\tK•l'i U;..: <~;~·~t: .• c~ 1 J'-·'h' 
~;: :r-01:1 '-f\'d':·tJtevnv (. >mrrP.Jf1.1!'f f· ··1u"Jr\ Unvc /·:t;-,)f, \V'\'-

http://www. wccnet. edu/academics/programs/view /program/ AP A CCT I 1/22/2013 



J ...... 

WASHTENAW COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

PaOGRAM CHANGE OR DISCONTINUATION FORM 

A c ccr..cn·-h ~J ti 
Program Code: Program Name: Asseeiates In Applied Seieaee DCilgMe Effective Term: 

(AP/ACCf) 5Pt1'"!1/l lJI', · 2 o !J 
Division Code: BCT Department: BMG 

Directions: 

1. Attach the current program listing from the WCC catalog or Web site and indicate any changes to be made. 

2. Draw lines through any text that should be deleted and write in additions. Extensive narrative changes can be included on 
a separate sheet. 

3. Check the boxes below for each type of change being proposed. Changes to courses, discontinuing a course, or adding 
new courses as part of the proposed program change, must be approved separately using a Master Syllabus form, but 
should be submitted at the same time as the program change form. 

Requested Changes: 

0Review 
0Remove course(s): 
X0Add Additoinal options(s): Nfth 12~ or Mdr169-

tv\TH I ::2~ ov lbC or 11b Or 18/ 
OPtogram title (title was __ ) 
0Description 
0Type of award 
0Advisors 
0Articulation information 

Show all changes on the attached na~>e from the catal<ll!:. See Attached 

Rationale for proposed changes or discontinuation: 
To align our Math Requirements with E.M.U. 

Financial/ staffing/ equipment/ space implications: 
N/A 

0Program admission requirements 
0Continuing eligibility requirements 
0 Program outcomes 
0Accreditation information 
0Discontinuation (attach program discontinuation 

plan that includes transition of students and timetable 
for phasing out courses) 

X00ther Change in course requirement ___ _ 

List departments that have been consulted regarding their use of this program. 
Business and Math Departments 

Si atures: 
Reviewer 

Initiator 

De artment Chair 

Division Dean/ Administrator 

Vice President for Instruction 

President 
o'nOt write m abaded atea. Entered in: Banuer.___ C&A D-.baee._.,.+"""'+"· 

Please submit completed form to the Office of Curriculum and Assessment and e 
posting on the website. 

Offlr.• nf Currlr.ulum A 4•••••m•nt 
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Program Information Report 

School of Business and Entrepreneurial Studies 
Learn the fundamentals you will need to become a business leader or entrepreneur. These programs help you develop entry-level 
skills in various aspects of business. Whether your goal is to make your place in an existing industry or branch out on your own, 
these programs can provide the foundation for success. 

Washtenaw Community College offers programs at several levels for students who want to begin new careers, or advance in their 
existing careers. The first level is the certificate, which can vary from nine to thirty-six credits, depending on the field. Certificates 
generally prepare students for entry-level jobs. 

After completing a certificate, students can progress to the next level, the advanced certificate. The credit hours required for these 
programs also vary. This type of certificate provides a more specialized level of skill development, and often allows students to 
upgrade their positions at their places of employment. 

The next level, an Associate in Applied Science, is available for some programs. For some career fields, it is possible to earn a 
certificate, advanced certificate, and an Associate in Applied Science degree in the same field. In these cases, the credit hours from 
the certificate and advanced certificate can be applied to the credit hours needed for the Associate in Applied Science degree. 

Alternatively, students can earn an AAS in Occupational Studies by completing a certificate, advanced certificate and General 
Education requirements. 

Accounting 
Accounting and tax services, CPA firms and small businesses need employees with accounting skills. These programs can provide the 
skills needed for entry-level positions 

Accounting(APACCT) 
Associate in Applied Science Degree 
Program Effective Term: Fall 2011 

This program prepares students for jobs with duties assigned to a beginning accountant such as verifying additions, checking audits, 
postings, and vouchers, analyzing accounts, and preparing financial statements. Many of the courses transfer to four-year colleges, 
including programs at Eastern Michigan University, Madonna University, and Walsh College. If the primary goal is to transfer into a 
bachelor's of business administration program in accounting, consider the Business Transfer program. 

Articulation: 
Cleary University, BBA orBS degree; 
Davenport University, Bachelor degree. 

Copies can be obtained from the Counseling Office, a program advisor, or from the Curriculum and Assessment Office Web site: 
http: 1 /www. wccnet.edu/departments/ cu rriculu m/articu lation. ph p ?levelone=colleges. 

Program Admission Requirements: 
Students must have: 
-Academic Math Level of 2 to enroll in MTH 125 
-Academic Math Level of 3 to enroll in MTH 160 
-Academic Math Level of 4 to enroll in MTH 176 or MTH 181 

ENG 111 
COM 101 
MTH 125 or 
MTH 160 or 
MTH 176 or 
MTH 181 
Nat. Sci. 
Soc. Sci. 
Arts/Human. 
CIS 110 

Composition I 
Fundamentals of Speaking 
Everyday College Math 
Basic Statistics 
College Algebra 
Mathematical Analysis I 
Elective(s) 
Elective(s) 
Elective(s)* 
Introduction to Computer Information Systems 

4 
3 

4 
3-4 

3 
3 
3 

am-.._._._ .............................. ._~ 
ACC 111 Principles of Accounting I 3 
ACC 122 Principles of Accounting II 3 
ACC 131 Accounting Information Systems 3 
ACC 213 Intermediate Accounting 3 
ACC 225 Managerial Cost Accounting 3 

Thursday, April21, 2011 9:5:51 a.m. Page 1 of 2 



• ~W~sll_!gnaw Community ~allege 

BMG 111 
BMG 140 
BMG 207 
BMG 220 
BMG 265 
BOS 184 
TAX 101 

ECO 211 
ECO 222 

Business Law I 
Introduction to Business 
Business Communication 
Principles of Finance 
Business Statistics 

Program Information Report 

Spreadsheet Software Applications I 
Income Taxes for Individuals 

Principles of Economics I 
Principles of Economics II 

Minimum Credits Required for the Program: 

Notes: 

*See the EMU Diverse World Requirement list. 

. _______ Qffice of _CyrricJJium ..End A!5_sessment 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 

65 

University of Michigan -Ann Arbor Business School does not accept business or accounting courses from community colleges. If you 
wish to transfer into an accounting major at UM, please see a counselor. 

Thursday, April 21, 2011 9:5:51 a.m. Page 2 of 2 
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